
9.8 

Scientific researcli and development 407 

Fédéral government employées engaged in activities in the social sciences, by department or 
agency and category, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (full-time équivalent) 

Department or agency 

1976-77 
Statistics Canada 
National Library 
Manpower and Immigration 
National Health and Welfare 
Treasury Board 
International Development 

Research Centre 
Indian Affairs and Northern 

Development 
Canada Council 
Urban Affairs 
Canadian International 

Development Agency 
Others 

Total 

1977-78P 
Statistics Canada 
National Library 
Employment and Immigration' 
National Health and Welfare 
Treasury Board 
International Development 

Research Centre 
Indian Affairs and Northern 

Development 
Canada Council 
Urban Affairs 
Canadian International 

Development Agency 
Others 

Total 

Intramural R&D 

Scientific 
and profes­
sional 

78.0 

— 40.0 
96.5 

— 
— 

73.5 

_ 23.5 

— 722.9 

1,034.4 

82.0 

— 37.0 
91.5 

— 
— 

73.5 

_ 7.6 

— 697.9 

989.5 

Technical 

43.0 

— 
— 15.0 

— 
— 

25.0 

— 2.5 

— 103.7 

189.2 

49.0 

— 
— 16.0 

— 
— 

25.0 

— 1.0 

— 106.7 

197.7 

Other 

105.0 

— 48.0 
36.0 

— 
— 

11.0 

— 31.0 

— 336.1 

567.1 

78.0 

— 43.0 
32.0 

— 
— 

11.0 

— 10.0 

— 335.1 

509.1 

Intramural related scientific 
activities 
Scientific 
and profes­
sional 

790.0 
176.0 
122.0 

19.5 
39.0 

31.0 

25.5 
4.0 

16.0 

5.0 
612.1 

1,840,1 

776,0 
174.0 
120.0 
24.5 
33.0 

31.0 

27.5 
4.0 

15.4 

5.0 
651.1 

1,861.5 

Technical 

649.0 
32.0 

— 18.5 
4.0 

— 
6.0 

— 1.5 

2.0 
320.1 

1,033.1 

722.0 
37.0 

— 18.5 
9.0 

— 
8.0 

— 2.0 

2.0 
317.6 

1,116.1 

Other 

4,732,0 
282.0 
135.0 
24.5 

246.0 

21.0 

7.0 
4.0 

20.5 

9.0 
1,134,7 

6,615,7 

3,749.0 
279.0 
127.0 
35.5 

239.0 

22.0 

8.5 
4.0 

25.4 

9.0 
1,094.7 

5,593.1 

Adminis­
tration of 
extramural 
programs 

— — 2.0 
35.5 

— 
175.0 

20.7 
87.8 
7.0 

19.0 
127.3 

474.3 

— — 2.0 
39.5 

— 
178.0 

20.7 
88.8 
6.0 

19.0 
112.9 

466.9 

Total 

6,397.0 
490.0 
347.0 
245.5 
289.0 

227.0 

168.7 
95.8 

102.0 

35.0 
3,356.9 

11,753.9 

5,456,0 
490,0 
329.0 
257.5 
281.0 

231.0 

174.2 
96.8 
67.4 

35.0 
3,316.0 

10,733.9 

'Employment and Immigration as of Aug. 15, 1977, 

9.9 Fédéral government expenditure on the social sciences, by department or agency and 
performer, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (million dollars) 

Department or agency 

1976-77 
Statistics Canada 
Canada Council 
National Health and 

Welfare 
International Develop­

ment Research Centre 
Canadian International 

Development Agency 
National Library 
Manpower and Immigration 
Treasury Board 
Indian Affairs and 

Northern Development 
Urban Affairs 
Fisheries and the 

Environment 
Transport 
Public Archives 
Finance 
Central Mortgage and 

Housing Corporation 
Others 

Fédéral 
government 

174.6 
2.0 

8.5 

7.9 

1.1 
14.0 
10.0 
11.2 

7.9 
3.3 

10.7 
3.9 
8.2 
6.4 

3.3 
65.2 

Canadian 
business 
enterprises 

— — 
0.1 

0.3 

— 
— 1.1 

— 
0.6 
1.3 

1.1 
2.0 

— — 
0.4 
5.7 

Canadian 
universities 

— 21.5 

5.3 

0.1 

2.1 

— 0.1 

— 
0.4 
1.1 

0.3 
0.1 

— — 
1.0 
4.1 

Canadian 
non-profil 
institutions 

— 2.3 

4.7 

0.1 

2.7 

~ 
— 0.1 

0.4 
0.5 

— 
— 
— — 

0.3 
2.0 

Other 
Canadian 
performers 

— — 
4.5 

0.5 

— 
— 0.3 

— 
0.7 
1.2 

— 1.7 

— — 
0.6 
5.0 

Foreign 

— 3.1 

0.4 

8.8 

12.2 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— — 

0.1 
0.5 

Total 

174.6 
28.9 

23.5 

17.7 

18.1 
14.0 
11.5 
11.3 

10.0 
7.4 

12.1 
7.7 
8.2 
6.4 

5.7 
82.5 

12.6 36.1 25.1 439.6 


