Department or agency	Intramural R&D			Intramural related scientific activities			Adminis- tration of	Total
	Scientific and profes- sional	Technical	Other	Scientific and profes- sional	Technical	Other	extramural programs	
1976-77			10.71	and the	Stand .	1.25		3.31
Statistics Canada	78.0	43.0	105.0	790.0	649.0	4,732.0	-	6,397.0
National Library	-	-	-	176.0	32.0	282.0		490.0
Manpower and Immigration	40.0	-	48.0	122.0	-	135.0	2.0	347.0
National Health and Welfare	96.5	15.0	36.0	19.5	18.5	24.5	35.5	245.5
Treasury Board	-	-	-	39.0	4.0	246.0	-	289.0
International Development								
Research Centre	-	-	-	31.0		21.0	175.0	227.0
Indian Affairs and Northern								
Development	73.5	25.0	11.0	25.5	6.0	7.0	20.7	168.7
Canada Council	-	_	÷	4.0	-	4.0	87.8	95.8
Urban Affairs	23.5	2.5	31.0	16.0	1.5	20.5	7.0	102.0
Canadian International	1200	and a						
Development Agency	1	-	-	5.0	2.0	9.0	19.0	35.0
Others	722.9	103.7	336.1	612.1	320.1	1,134.7	127.3	3.356.9
Total	1.034.4	189.2	567.1	1.840.1	1.033.1	6.615.7	474.3	11.753.9
Total	1.024.4	107.4	20/11	1,070.1	1.000.1	0,015.7	4140	111/1000
1977-78P								3.121.3
Statistics Canada	82.0	49.0	78.0	776.0	722.0	3,749.0	-	5,456.0
National Library	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · ·		174.0	37.0	279.0		490.0
Employment and Immigration <sup>1</sup>	37.0	-	43.0	120.0	-	127.0	2.0	329.0
National Health and Welfare	91.5	16.0	32.0	24.5	18.5	35.5	39.5	257.5
Treasury Board	-	-	-	33.0	9.0	239.0		281.0
International Development				31.0		22.0	178.0	231.0
Research Centre		-		21.0	-	22.0	170.0	221.0
Indian Affairs and Northern	22.2	25.0	11.0	27.5	8.0	8.5	20.7	174.2
Development	73.5	25.0	11.0		0.0	4.0	88.8	96.8
Canada Council	-72	10	10.0	4.0	2.0		6.0	67.4
Urban Affairs	7.6	1.0	10.0	15.4	2.0	25.4	0.0	07.4
Canadian International				5.0	20	9.0	19.0	35.0
Development Agency	202.0	100.7	111	5.0	2.0			
Others	697.9	106.7	335.1	651.1	317.6	1,094.7	112.9	3,316.0
Total	989.5	197.7	509.1	1,861.5	1.116.1	5,593.1	466.9	10,733.5

9.8 Federal government employees engaged in activities in the social sciences, by department or agency and category, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (full-time equivalent)

'Employment and Immigration as of Aug. 15, 1977.

## 9.9 Federal government expenditure on the social sciences, by department or agency and performer, 1976-77 and 1977-78 (million dollars)

Department or agency	Federal government	Canadian business enterprises	Canadian universities	Canadian non-profit institutions	Other Canadian performers	Foreign	Total
1976-77	200					-	1223
Statistics Canada	174.6	-		-	-	177	174.6
Canada Council	2.0	-	21.5	2.3	-	3.1	28.9
National Health and							2.4
Welfare	8.5	0,1	5.3	4.7	4.5	0.4	23.5
International Develop-				1 C A 1		2.5	1000
ment Research Centre	7.9	0.3	0.1	0.1	0.5	8.8	17.7
Canadian International						Vine	1.000
Development Agency	1.1	-	2.1	2.7	-	12.2	18.1
National Library	14.0	-	-	Ξ		-	14.0
Manpower and Immigration	10.0	1.1	0.1	-	0.3	-	11.5
Treasury Board	11.2	-	-	0.1	-	-	11.3
Indian Affairs and							1.00
Northern Development	7.9	0.6	0.4	0.4	0.7	-	10.0
Urban Affairs	3.3	1.3	1.1	0.5	1,2	2	7.4
Fisheries and the							
Environment	10.7	1.1	0.3	-		-	12.1
Transport	3.9	2.0	0.1		1.7	0.0	7.7
Public Archives	8.2	-	-	-	-	-	8.2
Finance	6.4	1		-		-	6.4
Central Mortgage and							
Housing Corporation	3.3	0.4	1.0	0.3	0.6	0.1	5.7
Others	65.2	5.7	4.1	2.0	5.0	0.5	82.5
Total	338.2	12.6	36.1	13.1	14,5	25.1	439.6